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A) Company Board / Treasury / Important dates 

1 Board calls x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

2 Cabinet meetings

3 CTG meetings

4 GBC (indicative) x x x x x x x x x x x x x x

5 DDC (indicative) x x x x x x x x x x

6 Minister English Washington trip Mon 7 Oct Fri 11 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2x x x x xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

7 135 day rule limit Tue 12 Nov Tue 12 Nov w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

8 Last date for listing for December index inclusion Thu 7 Nov Thu 7 Nov w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

9 School holidays Sat 28 Sep Sun 13 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x w1w2 w1w2w2

10 Labour Day Mon 28 Oct Mon 28 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2x

11 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

12 B) Critical path w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

13 GBC / DDC 1 Tue 11 Jun Tue 11 Jun w1w2 x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

14 DDC: Management interviews Thu 20 Jun Fri 21 Jun w1w2 w1w2 x xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

15 OS: Familiarisation visits Thu 20 Jun Tue 9 Jul w1w2 w1w2 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

16 [Analyst/media/creative site visit] w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

17 CF: Div policy / cap structure agreed Thu 4 Jul Thu 4 Jul w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

18 PFI 1 (EBITDA + capex) available Thu 11 Jul Thu 11 Jul w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

19 PFI 2 finalised (full, no opening balances) Fri 26 Jul Fri 26 Jul w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

20 DDC: Sign off of Offer Doc sections for analysts Tue 30 Jul Tue 30 Jul w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

21 Presentation to analysts including Offer Doc excerpts & PFI 2 Wed 31 Jul Wed 31 Jul w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

22 Analysts prepare reports (inc fact checking) Wed 31 Jul Fri 23 Aug w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

23 Audited accounts ready Mon 5 Aug Mon 5 Aug w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

24 PFI 3 (final) signed off and distributed to analysts (full, inc opening balances) Fri 16 Aug Fri 16 Aug w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

25 Analyst reports: 1st fact checking round (Company, Crown & JLM counsel) Thu 15 Aug Sun 18 Aug w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

26 Analyst reports: Final fact checking (Company, Crown & JLM counsel) Wed 21 Aug Fri 23 Aug w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

27 Analyst reports: JLM internal compliance review Sat 24 Aug Mon 26 Aug w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

28 Analyst reports: Printing and distribution Tue 27 Aug Thu 29 Aug w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

29 [Pre-registration] w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

30 Analyst education and feedback (2 weeks) Fri 30 Aug Fri 13 Sep w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

31 DDC: DD workstreams complete Fri 6 Sep Fri 6 Sep w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

32 DWG: Final reviews of Offer Doc (Board / Ministers) Fri 6 Sep Fri 13 Sep w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x x x x x xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

33 CF: Price range finalised Tue 17 Sep Tue 17 Sep w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

34 Offer document lodged Fri 20 Sep Fri 20 Sep w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

35 FMA consideration period (1 week) Fri 20 Sep Fri 27 Sep w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x x x x x xw1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

36 Management roadshow - domestic Fri 20 Sep Mon 30 Sep w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x x x x x x x x x w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

37 Retail offer period (3 weeks) Mon 30 Sep Fri 18 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x xw1w2 w1w2w2

38 Management roadshow - international Wed 2 Oct Fri 18 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x xw1w2 w1w2w2

39 Bookbuild Mon 21 Oct Wed 23 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2x x x w1w2w2

40 Pricing and allocation Wed 23 Oct Wed 23 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x w1w2w2

41 Scaling and confirmations Wed 23 Oct Fri 25 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 x x xw1w2w2

42 Labour Day Mon 28 Oct Mon 28 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2x

43 Listing Tue 29 Oct Tue 29 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2x

44 [Allotment] Wed 30 Oct Wed 30 Oct w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2 x

45 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2 w1w2w2

Week 4 Week 17 Week 21Week 19 Week 20Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 22Week 18Timing Week 2 Week 3 Week 16Week 13 Week 14 Week 15Week 10 Week 11 Week 12


